508240422 11/20/2023

EPAS ID: PAT8287611

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FEDOR CHELNOKOV	04/09/2008
ROMAN ROSCHIN	04/09/2008
PETR USHANOV	04/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	2820 ORCHARD PARKWAY
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18215804

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)212-7562

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-212-1700

Email: info@shayglenn.com, jennifer@shayglenn.com

Correspondent Name: SHAY GLENN LLP

Address Line 1:155 BOVET ROAD, SUITE 710Address Line 4:SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14187-71H.303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER MARCELINO
SIGNATURE:	/Karen K. McSwain, Reg. No. 64,306/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=1134-USC1C1C1C1_14187-71H-303_Assignment_11-20-23#page1.tif
source=1134-USC1C1C1C1_14187-71H-303_Assignment_11-20-23#page2.tif
source=1134-USC1C1C1C1_14187-71H-303_Assignment_11-20-23#page3.tif
source=1134-USC1C1C1C1_14187-71H-303_Assignment_11-20-23#page4.tif

PATENT 508240422 REEL: 065626 FRAME: 0436

SG DOCKET NO.: 14187-71H.303 / 1134.US.C1.C1.C1.C1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FOR PATENT S		
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
(1) Fedor CHELNOKNOV(2) Roman ROSCHIN(3) Petr USHANOV	Name: ALIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC. 2820 Orchard Parkway San Jose, CA 95134	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Assignment Merger	Name:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	
Other	City: State: Zip:	
EXECUTION DATE(S): (1) 04/09/2008 (2) 04/09/2008 (3) 04/09/2008	Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) – 18/215,804	B. Patent No.(s)	
Title: RECONSTRUCTION OF NON-VISIBLE PART OF TOOTH		
Additional num	nbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Karen K. McSwain Shay Glenn LLP		
155 Bovet Road, Suite 710 San Mateo, CA 94402	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)(1)): \$0.00	
San Mates, SA 34402	Please charge any required fees to Deposit Account No. 50-4050 .	
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	aren K. McSwain/ November 20, 2023	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen	Signature Date	
and documents are played managed and arrest, attachments, and document		

PATENT REEL: 065626 FRAME: 0437

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS, comprising the following named inventors: Fedor Chelnoknov, Roman Roschin and Petr Ushanov, have invented, conceived, reduced to practice, invention for a RECONSTRUCTION OF NON-VISIBLE PART OF TOOTH (hereinafter the "Invention") for which U.S. Patent Application No. 12/055,192 was filed on March 25, 2008 (hereinafter the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, Align Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 881 Martin Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95050, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention and the Application and patents to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in the Invention and the Application, and any other intellectual property rights in the Invention including, but not limited to, any patent rights, and any patent application(s), claiming priority thereto, that have been or may hereafter be filed;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge, or other encumbrance, has been, or will be, entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree to provide any tangible property embodying or describing the Invention, including, without limitation, all documents, drawings, prototypes, models, test results, designs, materials, computer programs and data, and the like, which, if not presently in the possession of ASSIGNEE will be delivered to ASSIGNEE immediately upon request;

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper

PATENT REEL: 065626 FRAME: 0438 patent protection for the Invention in all countries including assisting with the preparation of any application relating to the Invention;

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein;

ASSIGNORS do hereby release and forever discharge ASSIGNEE from any and all claims, including but not limited to any debts, liabilities, damages and causes of action of whatsoever kind or nature relating to the Invention, whether or not known, suspected and unsuspected, including any and all previous agreements entered into, which now exist, or may have existed prior to the date of this assignment.

on the date indicated adjacent to my na Dated: 9 April 2008	ame.	Leavel	ы <u>дырынооды того жил неосная</u> изыл еге ге рт уу ге
	Fedor Che	lnoknov	
WITNESSED BY: Vyacheslav	Kovytov	R9	general transportation of the control of the contro
DATE: 1/ April 200	78		

PATENT REEL: 065626 FRAME: 0439

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instru	ment at Moscow	, Russia
on the date indicated adjacent to my name. Dated: 9 April 2008		
Roman Roschin		·
WITNESSED BY: Vyacheslav Korytov	490	uspassaanus, sapaana
DATE: 11 April 2008		
		1 12
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instru	ment at Moscow,	Russia,
on the date indicated adjacent to my name. Dated: 9 April 2008 Yeary		
Petr Ushanov		
WITNESSED BY: Vyacheslav Korytov DATE: 11 Aprol 2008		

PATENT REEL: 065626 FRAME: 0440

RECORDED: 11/20/2023